



9/6/2017

City of Santa Rosa  
Project Bid Summary

Project Name: MOHAWK LIFT STATION AND  
FORCEMAIN REALIGNMENT -  
PHASE II

Contract No.: C01459

Client: CITY OF SANTA ROSA

Project No.: C01459

Bid Opening: 09/06/2017 2:00 PM

Owner: City of Santa Rosa

Rank	Vendor Number	Business Name	Total Bid Amount	Percent Over Low Bid	Percent Over/Under Estimate
		Engineers Estimate	\$1,810,155.00		
1	V000592	ARGONAUT CONSTRUCTORS, INC	\$2,004,089.00	0.00%	10.71% OVER ESTIMATE
2	V006204	TEAM GHILOTTI INC	\$2,277,277.77	13.63%	25.81% OVER ESTIMATE
3	N/A	BAY PACIFIC PIPELINES, INC	\$2,751,360.00	37.29%	52.00% OVER ESTIMATE



9/6/2017

City of Santa Rosa  
Project Bid Abstract

Project Name: **MOHAWK LIFT STATION AND FORCEMAIN REALIGNMENT - PHASE II** Contract No.: **C01459**  
 Client: **CITY OF SANTA ROSA** Project No.: **C01459**  
 Bid Opening: **09/06/2017 2:00 PM** Owner: **City of Santa Rosa**

Project: C01459 - MOHAWK LIFT STATION AND FORCEMAIN REALIGNMENT - PHASE II				Engineers Estimate		ARGONAUT CONSTRUCTORS, INC		TEAM GHILOTTI INC	
Line No.	Item	Units	Quantity	Unit Price	Total Price	Unit Price	Total Price	Unit Price	Total Price
1	120100 TRAFFIC CONTROL	LS	1	\$20,000.00	\$20,000.00	\$70,000.00	\$70,000.00	\$24,200.00	\$24,200.00
2	074020 WATER POLLUTION CONTROL	LS	1	\$5,000.00	\$5,000.00	\$7,500.00	\$7,500.00	\$12,650.00	\$12,650.00
3	9990.01472 ADJUST EXISTING VALVE BOXES, MAINLINE CLEANOUTS, AND MONUMENTS TO GRADE	EA	6	\$300.00	\$1,800.00	\$750.00	\$4,500.00	\$815.00	\$4,890.00
4	9990.01473 ADJUST EXISTING MANHOLES TO GRADE	EA	2	\$500.00	\$1,000.00	\$1,500.00	\$3,000.00	\$1,020.00	\$2,040.00
5	150000 UTILITY CLEARANCES	LS	1	\$25,000.00	\$25,000.00	\$40,000.00	\$40,000.00	\$46,000.00	\$46,000.00
6	198200 SUBGRADE STABILIZATION	SY	1200	\$15.00	\$18,000.00	\$7.00	\$8,400.00	\$48.00	\$57,600.00
7	190101 ROADWAY EXCAVATION (F)	CY	1450	\$28.00	\$40,600.00	\$38.00	\$55,100.00	\$36.00	\$52,200.00
8	074025 STABILIZATION FABRIC	SY	8010	\$1.50	\$12,015.00	\$1.00	\$8,010.00	\$1.60	\$12,816.00
9	373900 ASPHALT CONCRETE SURFACE	TON	1060	\$120.00	\$127,200.00	\$90.00	\$95,400.00	\$117.00	\$124,020.00
10	370120 ASPHALT CONCRETE BASE	TON	1850	\$110.00	\$203,500.00	\$100.00	\$185,000.00	\$137.00	\$253,450.00
11	391008 PERMANENT TRENCH PAVING	TON	5	\$210.00	\$1,050.00	\$250.00	\$1,250.00	\$877.00	\$4,385.00
12	152333 RELOCATE STREET SIGN	EA	2	\$250.00	\$500.00	\$500.00	\$1,000.00	\$360.00	\$720.00
13	152333 RELOCATE STREET SIGN WITH NEW SIGN POLE	EA	1	\$350.00	\$350.00	\$350.00	\$350.00	\$525.00	\$525.00
14	650012 15" CLASS V REINFORCED CONCRETE PIPE	LF	51	\$150.00	\$7,650.00	\$130.00	\$6,630.00	\$242.00	\$12,342.00
15	650104 MODIFY EXISTING STORM DRAIN STRUCTURE	EA	2	\$2,000.00	\$4,000.00	\$3,800.00	\$7,600.00	\$7,450.00	\$14,900.00
16	651200 ABANDONMENT AND REMOVAL OF EXISTING STORM DRAIN PIPE	LS	1	\$2,000.00	\$2,000.00	\$5,500.00	\$5,500.00	\$5,300.00	\$5,300.00
17	719600 TRENCH BRACING AND SHORING - REINFORCED CONCRETE PIPE	LS	1	\$500.00	\$500.00	\$100.00	\$100.00	\$3,075.00	\$3,075.00
18	717011 6" SANITARY SEWER MAIN	LF	10	\$100.00	\$1,000.00	\$200.00	\$2,000.00	\$178.00	\$1,780.00
19	717011 8" SANITARY SEWER MAIN	LF	1790	\$110.00	\$196,900.00	\$133.00	\$238,070.00	\$135.00	\$241,650.00
20	150229 ABANDON OR REMOVE EXISTING SEWER SYSTEM COMPONENTS	LS	1	\$10,000.00	\$10,000.00	\$8,500.00	\$8,500.00	\$27,000.00	\$27,000.00
21	714032 4" SEWER LATERAL WITH CLEANOUT	EA	45	\$3,500.00	\$157,500.00	\$4,450.00	\$200,250.00	\$4,170.00	\$187,650.00
22	714032 4" SEWER LATERAL	EA	1	\$3,200.00	\$3,200.00	\$6,000.00	\$6,000.00	\$3,810.00	\$3,810.00
23	710244 REMOVE EXISTING SEWER LATERAL CLEANOUTS	EA	16	\$550.00	\$8,800.00	\$150.00	\$2,400.00	\$847.00	\$13,552.00
24	150824200 48" SANITARY SEWER MANHOLES	EA	7	\$7,000.00	\$49,000.00	\$4,300.00	\$30,100.00	\$8,150.00	\$57,050.00
25	710111 SANITARY SEWER MAINLINE CLEANOUTS	EA	3	\$1,000.00	\$3,000.00	\$1,200.00	\$3,600.00	\$2,175.00	\$6,525.00
26	719611 TRENCH BRACING AND SHORING-SANITARY SEWER	LS	1	\$8,000.00	\$8,000.00	\$16,700.00	\$16,700.00	\$13,057.00	\$13,057.00
27	153215 REMOVE AND REPLACE CURB AND GUTTER	LF	305	\$75.00	\$22,875.00	\$71.00	\$21,655.00	\$84.00	\$25,620.00
28	153218 REMOVE AND REPLACE SIDEWALK	SF	772	\$35.00	\$27,020.00	\$20.00	\$15,440.00	\$18.00	\$13,896.00

29	731516	REMOVE AND REPLACE DRIVEWAY	SF	100	\$35.00	\$3,500.00	\$27.00	\$2,700.00	\$32.50	\$3,250.00
30	731656	CURB RAMP	SF	961	\$35.00	\$33,635.00	\$40.00	\$38,440.00	\$51.50	\$49,491.50
31	731656	DETECTABLE WARNING SURFACE	SF	126	\$15.00	\$1,890.00	\$40.00	\$5,040.00	\$49.00	\$6,174.00
32	150780	REMOVE AND REPLACE VALLEY GUTTER	SF	257	\$40.00	\$10,280.00	\$42.00	\$10,794.00	\$33.00	\$8,481.00
33	152422	REPLACE CITY MONUMENTS	EA	8	\$500.00	\$4,000.00	\$1,000.00	\$8,000.00	\$877.00	\$7,016.00
34	490751	8" PVC WATER MAIN	LF	2015	\$90.00	\$181,350.00	\$100.00	\$201,500.00	\$86.00	\$173,290.00
35	490751	8" DIP WATER MAIN	LF	14	\$110.00	\$1,540.00	\$115.00	\$1,610.00	\$152.00	\$2,128.00
36	152451	WATER MAIN LOWERING/OVERSTRUCTURE	EA	1	\$10,000.00	\$10,000.00	\$6,000.00	\$6,000.00	\$11,777.00	\$11,777.00
37	9990.01463	HALF WATER MAIN LOWERING/OVERSTRUCTURE	EA	1	\$6,000.00	\$6,000.00	\$5,000.00	\$5,000.00	\$8,177.00	\$8,177.00
38	155530	1" HDPE SINGLE WATER SERVICE	EA	51	\$3,200.00	\$163,200.00	\$4,000.00	\$204,000.00	\$3,550.00	\$181,050.00
39	152427	REMOVE AND SALVAGE EXISTING FIRE HYDRANT	EA	1	\$2,000.00	\$2,000.00	\$2,050.00	\$2,050.00	\$2,700.00	\$2,700.00
40	152427	FIRE HYDRANT AND LATERAL ASSEMBLY	EA	1	\$8,000.00	\$8,000.00	\$8,500.00	\$8,500.00	\$8,900.00	\$8,900.00
41	152427	REMOVE AND REPLACE FIRE HYDRANT AND LATERAL ASSEMBLY	EA	2	\$10,000.00	\$20,000.00	\$8,600.00	\$17,200.00	\$9,400.00	\$18,800.00
42	705935	8" GATE VALVE	EA	11	\$1,600.00	\$17,600.00	\$1,500.00	\$16,500.00	\$1,995.00	\$21,945.00
43	9990.02135	TEE/CROSS	EA	4	\$1,000.00	\$4,000.00	\$550.00	\$2,200.00	\$6,990.00	\$27,960.00
44	150229	ABANDON OR REMOVE WATER SYSTEM COMPONENTS	LS	1	\$8,000.00	\$8,000.00	\$2,500.00	\$2,500.00	\$4,950.00	\$4,950.00
45	074028	TEMPORARY BLOW-OFF	EA	4	\$1,100.00	\$4,400.00	\$1,100.00	\$4,400.00	\$350.00	\$1,400.00
46	490590	PERMANENT BLOW-OFF	EA	1	\$3,800.00	\$3,800.00	\$2,000.00	\$2,000.00	\$5,100.00	\$5,100.00
47	152451	WATER MAIN TIE-IN	EA	4	\$5,000.00	\$20,000.00	\$3,500.00	\$14,000.00	\$7,210.00	\$28,840.00
48	9990.02088	8"X6" REDUCER	EA	2	\$1,000.00	\$2,000.00	\$375.00	\$750.00	\$920.00	\$1,840.00
49	719600	TRENCH BRACING AND SHORING-WATER	LS	1	\$2,500.00	\$2,500.00	\$850.00	\$850.00	\$1,500.00	\$1,500.00
50	150229	REMOVE/DEMOLISH PUMP STATION	LS	1	\$20,000.00	\$20,000.00	\$22,000.00	\$22,000.00	\$71,777.00	\$71,777.00
51	074016	CONSTRUCT SEWER PUMP STATION	LS	1	\$150,000.00	\$150,000.00	\$182,000.00	\$182,000.00	\$187,000.00	\$187,000.00
52	074016	PUMP STATION ELECTRICAL CONTROL UNIT	LS	1	\$125,000.00	\$125,000.00	\$110,000.00	\$110,000.00	\$131,017.00	\$131,017.00
53	714035	TEMPORARY DIVERSION OF SANITARY SEWAGE	LS	1	\$50,000.00	\$50,000.00	\$92,000.00	\$92,000.00	\$90,011.27	\$90,011.27
Totals for Project C01459						\$1,810,155.00		\$2,004,089.00		\$2,277,277.77
% of Estimate for Project C01459								10.71%		25.81%

Project: C01459 - MOHAWK LIFT STATION AND FORCEMAIN REALIGNMENT - PHASE II							
Line No.	Item	Units	Quantity	Unit Price	Total Price	Unit Price	Total Price
1	120100 TRAFFIC CONTROL	LS	1	\$20,000.00	\$20,000.00	\$25,000.00	\$25,000.00
2	074020 WATER POLLUTION CONTROL	LS	1	\$5,000.00	\$5,000.00	\$10,000.00	\$10,000.00
3	9990.01472 ADJUST EXISTING VALVE BOXES, MAINLINE CLEANOUTS, AND MONUMENTS TO GRADE	EA	6	\$300.00	\$1,800.00	\$1,500.00	\$9,000.00
4	9990.01473 ADJUST EXISTING MANHOLES TO GRADE	EA	2	\$500.00	\$1,000.00	\$1,500.00	\$3,000.00
5	150000 UTILITY CLEARANCES	LS	1	\$25,000.00	\$25,000.00	\$25,000.00	\$25,000.00
6	198200 SUBGRADE STABILIZATION	SY	1200	\$15.00	\$18,000.00	\$15.00	\$18,000.00
7	190101 ROADWAY EXCAVATION (F)	CY	1450	\$28.00	\$40,600.00	\$50.00	\$72,500.00
8	074025 STABILIZATION FABRIC	SY	8010	\$1.50	\$12,015.00	\$5.00	\$40,050.00
9	373900 ASPHALT CONCRETE SURFACE	TON	1060	\$120.00	\$127,200.00	\$250.00	\$265,000.00
10	370120 ASPHALT CONCRETE BASE	TON	1850	\$110.00	\$203,500.00	\$250.00	\$462,500.00
11	391008 PERMANENT TRENCH PAVING	TON	5	\$210.00	\$1,050.00	\$500.00	\$2,500.00

12	152333	RELOCATE STREET SIGN	EA	2	\$250.00	\$500.00	\$1,000.00	\$2,000.00
13	152333	RELOCATE STREET SIGN WITH NEW SIGN POLE	EA	1	\$350.00	\$350.00	\$1,500.00	\$1,500.00
14	650012	15" CLASS V REINFORCED CONCRETE PIPE	LF	51	\$150.00	\$7,650.00	\$500.00	\$25,500.00
15	650104	MODIFY EXISTING STORM DRAIN STRUCTURE	EA	2	\$2,000.00	\$4,000.00	\$3,000.00	\$6,000.00
16	651200	ABANDONMENT AND REMOVAL OF EXISTING STORM DRAIN PIPE	LS	1	\$2,000.00	\$2,000.00	\$5,000.00	\$5,000.00
17	719600	TRENCH BRACING AND SHORING - REINFORCED CONCRETE PIPE	LS	1	\$500.00	\$500.00	\$25,000.00	\$25,000.00
18	717011	6" SANITARY SEWER MAIN	LF	10	\$100.00	\$1,000.00	\$500.00	\$5,000.00
19	717011	8" SANITARY SEWER MAIN	LF	1790	\$110.00	\$196,900.00	\$250.00	\$447,500.00
20	150229	ABANDON OR REMOVE EXISTING SEWER SYSTEM COMPONENTS	LS	1	\$10,000.00	\$10,000.00	\$5,000.00	\$5,000.00
21	714032	4" SEWER LATERAL WITH CLEANOUT	EA	45	\$3,500.00	\$157,500.00	\$2,500.00	\$112,500.00
22	714032	4" SEWER LATERAL	EA	1	\$3,200.00	\$3,200.00	\$4,500.00	\$4,500.00
23	710244	REMOVE EXISTING SEWER LATERAL CLEANOUTS	EA	16	\$550.00	\$8,800.00	\$250.00	\$4,000.00
24	150824200	48" SANITARY SEWER MANHOLES	EA	7	\$7,000.00	\$49,000.00	\$7,500.00	\$52,500.00
25	710111	SANITARY SEWER MAINLINE CLEANOUTS	EA	3	\$1,000.00	\$3,000.00	\$2,000.00	\$6,000.00
26	719611	TRENCH BRACING AND SHORING-SANITARY SEWER	LS	1	\$8,000.00	\$8,000.00	\$10,000.00	\$10,000.00
27	153215	REMOVE AND REPLACE CURB AND GUTTER	LF	305	\$75.00	\$22,875.00	\$50.00	\$15,250.00
28	153218	REMOVE AND REPLACE SIDEWALK	SF	772	\$35.00	\$27,020.00	\$25.00	\$19,300.00
29	731516	REMOVE AND REPLACE DRIVEWAY	SF	100	\$35.00	\$3,500.00	\$50.00	\$5,000.00
30	731656	CURB RAMP	SF	961	\$35.00	\$33,635.00	\$100.00	\$96,100.00
31	731656	DETECTABLE WARNING SURFACE	SF	126	\$15.00	\$1,890.00	\$10.00	\$1,260.00
32	150780	REMOVE AND REPLACE VALLEY GUTTER	SF	257	\$40.00	\$10,280.00	\$50.00	\$12,850.00
33	152422	REPLACE CITY MONUMENTS	EA	8	\$500.00	\$4,000.00	\$2,500.00	\$20,000.00
34	490751	8" PVC WATER MAIN	LF	2015	\$90.00	\$181,350.00	\$250.00	\$503,750.00
35	490751	8" DIP WATER MAIN	LF	14	\$110.00	\$1,540.00	\$250.00	\$3,500.00
36	152451	WATER MAIN LOWERING/OVERSTRUCTURE	EA	1	\$10,000.00	\$10,000.00	\$10,000.00	\$10,000.00
37	9990. 01463	HALF WATER MAIN LOWERING/OVERSTRUCTURE	EA	1	\$6,000.00	\$6,000.00	\$7,500.00	\$7,500.00
38	155530	1" HDPE SINGLE WATER SERVICE	EA	51	\$3,200.00	\$163,200.00	\$1,000.00	\$51,000.00
39	152427	REMOVE AND SALVAGE EXISTING FIRE HYDRANT	EA	1	\$2,000.00	\$2,000.00	\$1,000.00	\$1,000.00
40	152427	FIRE HYDRANT AND LATERAL ASSEMBLY	EA	1	\$8,000.00	\$8,000.00	\$7,500.00	\$7,500.00
41	152427	REMOVE AND REPLACE FIRE HYDRANT AND LATERAL ASSEMBLY	EA	2	\$10,000.00	\$20,000.00	\$5,000.00	\$10,000.00
42	705935	8" GATE VALVE	EA	11	\$1,600.00	\$17,600.00	\$2,000.00	\$22,000.00
43	9990. 02135	TEE/CROSS	EA	4	\$1,000.00	\$4,000.00	\$1,700.00	\$6,800.00
44	150229	ABANDON OR REMOVE WATER SYSTEM COMPONENTS	LS	1	\$8,000.00	\$8,000.00	\$10,000.00	\$10,000.00
45	074028	TEMPORARY BLOW-OFF	EA	4	\$1,100.00	\$4,400.00	\$1,500.00	\$6,000.00
46	490590	PERMANENT BLOW-OFF	EA	1	\$3,800.00	\$3,800.00	\$2,500.00	\$2,500.00
47	152451	WATER MAIN TIE-IN	EA	4	\$5,000.00	\$20,000.00	\$7,500.00	\$30,000.00
48	9990. 02088	8"X6" REDUCER	EA	2	\$1,000.00	\$2,000.00	\$1,500.00	\$3,000.00
49	719600	TRENCH BRACING AND SHORING-WATER	LS	1	\$2,500.00	\$2,500.00	\$2,500.00	\$2,500.00
50	150229	REMOVE/DEMOLISH PUMP STATION	LS	1	\$20,000.00	\$20,000.00	\$20,000.00	\$20,000.00
51	074016	CONSTRUCT SEWER PUMP STATION	LS	1	\$150,000.00	\$150,000.00	\$100,000.00	\$100,000.00
52	074016	PUMP STATION ELECTRICAL CONTROL UNIT	LS	1	\$125,000.00	\$125,000.00	\$90,000.00	\$90,000.00
53	714035	TEMPORARY DIVERSION OF SANITARY SEWAGE	LS	1	\$50,000.00	\$50,000.00	\$50,000.00	\$50,000.00

Totals for Project C01459		\$1,810,155.00	\$2,751,360.00
% of Estimate for Project C01459			52.00%

I hereby certify that this is an exact reproduction of bids received.

Certified By: \_\_\_\_\_ License No. \_\_\_\_\_  
Date: \_\_\_\_\_